

Central Office - P.O. Box 30099 - 00100 Telephone - 254 - 02 - 3201000 Stima Plaza, Kolobot Road Nairobi, Kenya www.kenyapower.co.ke

Our Ref: KP1/9AA-3/PT/09/14-15	Date 9 th June 2014
M/s	
Dear Sirs,	
ADDENDUM NO. 1 TO THE TENDER NO. KF OF AUTORECLOSERS 33KV	P1/9AA-3/PT/09/14-15 FOR SUPPLY
The following amendments are made to the specififor Supply of Autorecloser 33KV dated May 2014.	ed provisions of the Tender document
1. RELATIONSHIP WITH THE PRINCIPA	L TENDER DOCUMENT
Save where expressly amended by the terms of Document shall continue to be in full force and effective and effecti	•
The provisions of this Addendum shall be deem shall be read as part of the Principal Tender Do	
2. RESPONSES TO QUERIES ARE AS FOI	LLOWS JAN J. 3
a) Question: Based on Construction are bidders or include the Mounting Provisions?	meant to provide the Surge Arresters
Answer: Surge arrestor mounting shall be provided	as per clause 4.2.3 of specifications
b) Question: The Bill of Quantity (BQ) does no	t include the four (4) Laptops. Will the

laptops be supplied every year over the three year contract period and will the

installation, Commissioning & Training be conducted every year?

Answer

The laptops shall be provided only once.

c) Question: What does the abbreviation VWVE mean?

Answer

VWVE is just a brand name for 33KV Autoreclosers and is hereby deleted from the description of the item that shall now read Autorecloser 33KV

d) **Question:** The specifications (clause 4.2.2) read "the Auto Recloser shall have Oil or Air/Solid for electrical insulation and employ vacuum interrupters". Is SF6 dielectric also acceptable?

Answer

KPLC Specifications clause 4.2.2 require the auto recloser shall have Oil or Air/Solid for electrical insulation and employ vacuum interrupters.

3. <u>DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSION OF TENDER</u>

The closing date for the tender is **Wednesday 9th July 2014** at **10.00 a.m.** Tenders shall be opened immediately thereafter in the Auditorium located at Stima Plaza, Kolobot Road, Nairobi.

All the other terms and conditions remain as per the tender document.

Yours faithfully,

For: KENYA POWER & LIGHTING COMPANY LIMITED.

BERNARD NGUGI

Ag. CHIEF MANAGER, SUPPLY CHAIN & LOGISTICS.